TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR 11 KV INDOOR / OUTDOOR & 22 KV /33 KV OUTDOOR
METERING CUBICLE
Technical specification No. CE/QC-T/MSC-II, Date 29.08.2019 Page 1
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS CELL
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
11 KV INDOOR / OUTDOOR
&
22 KV / 33 KV OUTDOOR

TEXT
(30)  (B) NO. OF CORES TEXT
(31)  (C) MANUFACTURER'S TYPE DESIGNATION TEXT
(32)  (D) CONFORMING TO STANDARD TEXT
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR 11 KV INDOOR / OUTDOOR & 22 KV /33 KV OUTDOOR
METERING CUBICLE
Technical specification No. CE/QC-T/MSC-II, Date 29.08.2019 Page 28
(33)  (E) CLASS OF ACCURACY. TEXT
(34)  (F) RATED PRIMARY CURRENT (A) TEXT
(35)  (G) RATED SECONDARY CURRENT (A) TEXT
(36)  (H) RATED BURDEN (VA) TEXT
(37)  (I) NO. OF PRIMARY TURNS TEXT
(38)  (J) NO. OF SECONDARY TURNS TEXT
(39)  (K) CROSS SECTIONAL AREA OF PRIMARY WINDING TEXT
(40)  (L) CROSS SECTIONAL AREA OF SECONDARY
WINDING
TEXT
(41)  (M) CURRENT DENSITY OF WINDING MATERIAL TEXT
(42)  (N) INSTRUMENT SECURITY FACTOR (ISF) TEXT
(43)  (O) INSULATION CLASS  TEXT
(44)  (P) BASIC INSULATION LEVEL (B-I-L) TEXT
(45)  (Q) RATED SHORT TIME CURRENT WITHSTAND
FOR 1 SEC. DURATION (KARMS).
TEXT
(46)  (R) RATED DYNAMIC WITHSTAND CURRENT
(KApeak).
TEXT
(47)  (S) MAX. CURRENT RATIO ERROR AT RATED
FREQUENCY WITH SEC. BURDEN BETWEEN
25% TO 100% OF RATED BURDEN.
TEXT
(48)  (T) MAX. PHASE DISPLACEMENT IN MINUTES AT
RATED FREQUENCY WITH SEC. BURDEN
BETWEEN 25% TO 100% OF RATED BURDEN.
TEXT
(49)  (U) RATED CONTINUOUS THERMAL CURRENT TEXT
(50)  (V) HIGHEST SYSTEM VOLTAGE(KV) TEXT
(51)  (W) ONE MINUTE POWER FREQUENCY WITHSTAND
VOLTAGE (KVRMS)- DRY
TEXT
(52)  (X) 1.2/50 MICRO-SECOND IMPULSE WITHSTAND TEXT
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR 11 KV INDOOR / OUTDOOR & 22 KV /33 KV OUTDOOR
METERING CUBICLE
Technical specification No. CE/QC-T/MSC-II, Date 29.08.2019 Page 29
VOLTAGE (KVP)
(53)  (Y) ONE MINUTE POWER FREQUENCY WITHSTAND
VOLTAGE OF SECONDARY WINDING (KVP)
TEXT
(54)  [IV] POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER
(A) TYPE
TEXT
(55)  (B) NO. OF CORES TEXT
(56)  (C) APPLICABLE STANDARD TEXT
(57)  (D) MANUFACTURER'S TYPE DESIGNATION TEXT
(58)  (E) CLASS OF ACCURACY  BOOLEAN
(59)  (F) RATIO TEXT
(60)  (G) RATED BURDEN (VA)  TEXT
(61)  (H) VOLTAGE FACTOR AND DURATION. TEXT
(62)  (I) INSULATION CLASS TEXT
(63)  (J) INSULATION LEVEL (B-I-L) TEXT
(64)  (K) MAXIMUM RATIO ERROR WITH BURDEN
BETWEEN 25 TO 100 % AND AT ANY VOLTAGE
BETWEEN 80 TO120 % OF RATED VOLTAGE AT
RATED P.F. (%)
TEXT
(65)  (L) MAXIMUM PHASE ANGLE ERROR WITH
BURDEN BETWEEN 25 TO 100 % AND AT ANY
VOLTAGE BETWEEN 80 TO 120 % OF RATED
VOLTAGE AT RATED P.F. (MIN)
TEXT
(66)  (M) ONE MINUTE POWER FREQUENCY WITHSTAND
TEST (DRY) VOLTAGE (KVrms)
TEXT
(67)  (N) 1.2/50 MICRO - SECOND IMPULSE WAVE
WITHSTAND TEST VOLTAGE (KVpeak)
TEXT
(68)  [V] OTHER REQUIREMENT
(A) WHETHER ALL TYPE TESTS SHALL BE  CARRIED
OUT AT NABL LABORATORY
BOOLEAN
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR 11 KV INDOOR / OUTDOOR & 22 KV /33 KV OUTDOOR
METERING CUBICLE
Technical specification No. CE/QC-T/MSC-II, Date 29.08.2019 Page 30
(69)  (B) TYPE TEST REPORT NOS. & DATE TEXT
(70)  (C) WETHER TYPE TEST REPORTS SUBMITTED
ALONGWITH OFFER
BOOLEAN
(71)  (D) WHETHER MINIMUM TESTING FACILITY AS PER
CLAUSE NO. 12.00 ARE AVAILABLE
BOOLEAN
(72)  (E) WHETHER MINIMUM MANUFACTURING
FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE IN
MANUFACURER'S PREMISES
BOOLEAN
(73)  (F) GUARANTEE OF PRODUCT (YEARS) NUMERIC
(74)  (G) WHETHER SUPPLIER AGREES TO SUPPLY
RECOMMENDED SPARES LIKE SINGLE CORE
RESIN CAST CTS & PTS OF SPECIFIC RATINGS AS
AND WHEN REQUIRED BY MSEDCL AFTER
GUARANTEE PERIOD.
BOOLEAN
(75)  (H) WHETHER DETAILS OF AFTER SALES SERVICE
WITHIN GUARANTEE PERIOD ENCLOSED WITH
OFFER
BOOLEAN
(76)  (I) WHETHER DETAILS OF AFTER SALES SERVICE
TO BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE GUARANTEE
PERIOD ENCLOSED WITH OFFER
BOOLEAN